. = (Y
o0 3"
e
7 San Angelo

o

PRINTED IN U, S. A.—EGAN—DALLAS

w—  MISSOURI PACIFIC LINES

4

OTHER CONNECTIONS

BUS SERVICE

AND CONNECTIONS

Serving
the

Growing
Southwest

THE TEXAS AND PACIFIC
RAILWAY COMPANY

Arrive Refreshed

Relax while you travel . . . and enjoy these
luxury trains that everyone can afford. T & P
offers through sleeper service with fast sched-
ules to Los Angeles, Chicago, Washington, New
York, El Paso, New Orleans, Memphis and
St. Louis.

You'll appreciate the fine service and hospital-
ity ... and T & P gets you there on time, too.

TEXAS AND PACIFIC



PASSENGER TRAIN SCHEDULES ll PASSENGER TRAIN SCHEDULES
NEW YORK, WASHINGTON, CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, MEMPHIS, TEXARKANA, DALLAS, N NEW ORLEANS, ALEXANDRIA. SHREVEPORT. DALLAS
WESTWARD—Read Down FORT WORTH, EL PASO, LOS ANGELES EASTWARD—Read Up FORT WIO RTH. EL PAS C’) LOS ANG El'. ES . EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS (Continued)
’ ’
Traln Train '[rain Train Train Train Train Miles TABLE NO. 1 Train Train Traln WESTWARD—Read Down EASTWARD—Read Up a. Stops to discharge revenue passengers.
2’)3"7 2:: ﬁﬁi ZI‘ 3 7 ;u STATIONS A2n psn 4222 : aa. Stc:fls) on gas to receive revenue passengers for Dallas
L [ Train Train TABLE NO. 2 Train Train AncEoeyonc
g:(ajg 15% ! = ‘gﬁ l;g; “g:fvrla:’ozg_(rE.).T.), . ,(N(V‘? A‘: li.gg ......... FTo (EETTIIS] (TTERPL] (PTPPROS 13‘4‘3 ......... 27-7 21-1 Miles STATIONS 2-22 8-28 b. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for West of
9.15 | 230 230 | 536 Cleveland (E.T.)......(“IA 7.85 |. .. .00 .20 |00 el il ] PH ™ PH Eort “g%rth aknd to discharge revenue passengers from
8.30 | 1215 12.15 0 ..8t. Louis, U. S.C.T) (“)lo| 855 | .. .0 T | S o 8.65 ......... 7.35 | 7.50 0 [Lv..New Orleans. . | 615 | 8.50 O Crsane:
05 | 630 | 9.08 |..... ; 8.30 | 882 Washington (E.T.) (B&O) A 725 |.......| TL10 [l ioiiis i, - : 2 [i Reolts Ay M iRl-2a S Plopets dischatee revenue pesensers froe St Loulkiand
950 | 70 | 9ls0 |11 : 740 | 338 |l Cincinnati (ET) .. (“Y k| 588 (1111110 18 Ml 4 : [l .. gl e Somhs
3.35 | 1015 | 338 [l s 1.15 0 | . St Louis, U.S.(C.T)) . .(“)L] 1005 |...000000 .36 |, il 10.05 : : 0 |ia Dorsscile by 433 (6.4 d. Stops to discharge revenue passengers from Texarkana and
5 i 5 5 81 |Lv..White Castle. . e 4019 6.30
7.50 3.40 7.50 [......... E : 7.50 | 1051 |Lv...... New York (ET.) (Pa.R.R) k[ 8.15 R—— B 5 91 |Lv..Plaguemine.............. v 4.08 8.17 beyond.
;1‘3 5.12 ;:z g}z ggg ek Philadelphia.......... (“)hel  6.26 || ..o .l EBB I.....ceoeonreone]oonmnonse 96 |Lv..Addls (For Baton Rouge)..Lv] 3.59 8.05 dd. Stops on flag to receive or discharge revenue passengers
L el -0 LS Lv.....L Washington. . . (Gl [ i) ) R een [l | | piapmin iasisabiniell Mol e 135 |Lv..Melville 3.15 5.07 west of Fort Worth and east of Dallas.
440 | 129177 440 440 611 IIZ: """ IB’?ll!tsim:]Bh E ):: """"" 11.18 A 2.40 4.30 e. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Abilene

18:33 ggg lggg lg:gg 423 Lv. ... .| Columbus. .. ( gAr feeseneres 200 | 2.00 3.40 E;\J\Z}exﬁnd,dagd toddischarsc revenue passengers from
0. ; 0. 350 fLv...... Dayton (E.T.)........ b B2 L] LT s sessseans T S Revonc.

11.20 6.45 11.20 11.20 240 |lv.....| |ﬂd);ﬂﬂﬂl$0“8 ()O.T.). o .g“ Ar . %gg t: 33 g%g ee. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Texarkan
340 | 1o | 340 3.40 0 [k ISt Louls, U.8.(CT) . (“)Ly oeneesn| 118 327 [ir 36 | 12130 " and beyond: - e

légg ll' 15 233 IE: =5 g::r::f‘l)eld ......... (GM(‘J}?)z 10.2: : : 327 |uv. . Shreveport. ... ......... »l 10.20 12.15 k. Flag stop for revenue passengers.
4.43 __4.43 Ol ... . [St. Louls........... (“).. L 8.5 | N 362 |Lv..Scottsville. .. R ) N f 11.21 g. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for El Paso

TR ROT | s | 20T | TLES [T 880 | 40| v Sk Louis, US.C.I (MM 800 | TL00 | 4.d0 | 7.40 I, | MR ... v lgie.8 [ LI §0C cocvonc and 1o CliCharee revele: pasengen fran’ |
00 |ooii... : Z || ; : 94 |Lv......Memphis “)Ar| 6. T A s 6. ’

1,95 | 735 | 12010 | S |73 11.25 | 12025 | 145 |w. .. [Little Rock 1. 7.5 < | 320 |7 ; . - 870 flv. Marshall................. M 8.85A] 10.55 ¢
148 S 3N 53 foee S . 3 L oo & B g 2 Zgg 1%_ : 3 393 [Ar. Longview.. " ul 82 0.20 88 Et;r;snl? discharge_revenue passengers from Abilene and
3.35 1115 310 ] 1130 3.00 .40 0 LS s s 3 ! 406 |Ar..Gladewater. . ..y 7.55 9.59
e 5 3 1.0 2 e o~ ﬂ I'el::rt:ann g g;g 2 gig }; s a.21 égg z : o |iv ;;g t g% hh. Str:rsbon Hag to geceivg regenue passengers for Big Spfrl_ns
03[ l..oc... 5 . .27 |aa kk | 24 |lv..... Atlanta..... . X - X z 10. A c i v 5 i and ‘beyond and to discharge revenue passengers from
g.?g k {g;g k z.gg i alaozo 2.22 b :.gg gl Lv Jefferson 9. 2.45 2.00 |z 10. .15 8.35 520 |Lv.. ..M B.10 7.30 El Paso and beyond. s

; 5 4 : . 2 7 |Lv Marshall 9. 2.20 8.56 1.50 9. 10.00 9.20 552 |Ar.. ..y 4.25 6.45
5.48Y| 1.15Y| 4.55¥| 5.40(| 130¥| 520(| 525(| 90 |ar Longview 8. 1304 820 L15A_ s l. Stops on flag to recelve revenue pamensess for Dallas
....................... 22 |ir..... Houston. ... a4 1030]| 950| 552 |w. Fortworth........ ..kl 385|| 6.15 g Devond end to dlscharge Fevenue pistengers from
340 |Ar.. . [San Antonio...... (M. PyLy|.. 000" i 230 | 20a0| [l 1.31Y| 10.50v| 897 | Millsap (For Min. Welis).. | 2:32 | 5.09 " - iy et
......... y s L CIR00R 2t ., D) 3 ' . Stops to di f Dall. d
- (RO . APl e I | e | RS || v | SYPRRRR | Motiinte 2.50 | 1.40 | 713 |Ar. Abilens. oul 130 | 226 e o - one Fsvsnes Bemenged (i Dullass
113 S IBig Sandy. 12.88)[ |y ziag| [ [P [Py e s 3.35 2.35 754 |Ar..Sweetwater. . ..yl 10.35 1.30
LS || i e il | A I e e e B e e e gy i
s s Sofl 8% : 149 q 7.20 146 |x 682 | & | | gl ; : K v L : ! :
. of 710 Looisl 798 IRceds | Tor |o-:-o:|amncsaine. . .....c.... M T.08 leoowe o) M-38 1 00271 & | S sl 535 | 4.15 | 819 |Lv..Big Spring... | 905 | 11.80

el | B [E8] 710 : T ot b | BB | v | = .5_ =8 ,";3 s |l 6.35 | 5.02 | 869 [Ar.Midland. . u| 820 | 11l i Siies (Sl ishaies reveige s aniguling Beyand His

2x | Bx (2zd| 815 . 217 8.00 [ 7. 01 | 5% | 2x (8|8 715 | 6.30 | 879 |A..Odessa... Wl 70 | 10.32 )

E E Es - gg? 8.%0 217 5.40 7 9.20 5.10 wE |wgE|ws E ......... ggg g}g gég z ‘yeoc::ham 0 IL.z g(l)g gag 8 atops gn;as to rccelvetrtcvcn’uc t;:::s_lgcr!gcgrs_l fotrLDeIIasland

; : 21 laa700 |77 lagast | 2 | =2 5 =i=ml-eceeoll....ccc.. ; 5 ..Pecos. . ... s ! i eyond. Passengers must transfer to Train 21 at Longview.

8 8 8 dd 8.59 g3g g‘g}g :: gﬂ “7m Jf 8487 gg ”; 8 8 8 B | [y ] lgtl)g ;}g lgg% z"I(mh(c'r) o tz 5.55 hh ggg m. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers fors;\leex-

ST EQUIPM::(I)T 4.0 | 24 tee | . | A Mo a2is0 [P 10ias | 116 [ar EXPaso Ty S idso | ai40 andria and bevond shio to discharge revenue pessengers
10.30 9.50 249 3.55 0280 [.ooviororems 2,60 [©12.45 1166 |Lv..El Paso (M.T.) So. Pac...Af| 9.30 3.20 ’

THE TEXAS EAGLE—TRAINS NOS. 112 | 1032 | 279 3.00 | 530 [....L TRAIN EQUIPMENT [l 8.15 |® 5.35 | 2022 |Ar..Los Angeles(P.T.)So.Pac..Lv| 12.30 | 8.00 n. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Fort

g 1 AND 2 11.31 10.50 204 2.32 50 [......... EQUIPMENT |- Y gL L GG DL ety AN PN Worth and beyond and to discharge revenue passengers

PR ey it e LR B IO TV 0 Millsap. .0 ... 2.25 | 5.00 [......... THE LOUISIANA EAGLE— from Wallene; Sweetwstes anl bejand.

Sleeping Cars—Between Ft. Worth and New |_12.10 | 11.30 9 . Mineral Wells........ (“Olv) 2.0 435 f......... TRAINS NOS., 21 AND 22 nn. St?!n on flag to receive revenue passengers for Odessa
e e e TR O R Wells.... ... I TEXAS—LOUISIANA TRAIN EQUIPMENT—Continued Trln No. 8—THE WESTERNER T Par oo e relpioe paiepgen ftom
Between Fort Worth and Washington Via : | BRI s e = e Sleeping Cars—Between Fort Worth and New " " Sleeping Cars—Los Angeles to Dallas—

St. Louis and B. & O. R."R. (Roomettes- 11.31 10.50 204 | T e —— Al 2.32 5.09 Orleans (Roomettes-Bedrooms - Sections) 2215 O.::’Tlgg';'EXAS EANGLE Toslay o Roomettes-Bedrooms (From S. P. Extra Fare e f::&psb:cofj‘a ::Je‘t::h:;ls’;mcrggcrgss:::: c&:?zrngixrlftragr:
Bedrooms) | 8 12.05 (e 11.21 321 .Gordon. .. .. Lyjw 1.55 4.34 (Sleeping cars may be occupied New Train No. 2 at El Paso). El Paso and beyond
Between Fort Worth and St. Louis (Bed- |......... 11.32 329 ] 147 4.25 Orleans until 8:00 a.m.)—Note. Sleeping Cars Between Houston-San Anto- % )
room-Lounge) (Roomettes-Bedrooms) 12.40 | 11.55 344 ez 4.06 Dining Lounge Car—Between Fort Worth nio and Memphis—St. Louis—Chicago— El Paso to Dallas—Roomettes-Bedrooms. p. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Avondale,
Between El Paso and Chicago (Roomettes- 12,54 12.10 354 w| 1.07 3.50 alh Marsha?l. Washington—New York, including Din- El Paso to Dallas-Sections-Drawing Room. New Orleans and beyond and to Slscharge revenue
BedroomsXOpen El Paso 9:30 P.M.-M.T.) 1.12 12.25 363 v 12.55A| 3.39 Buffet L B ing, Lounge and Reclining Seat, Planeta- —Note. passengers from Alexandria and beyond.
(T.&P.-M.P.-9 to Little Rock. M. P. 22 to 1.55 1.06 389 | 12.10 3.05 uffet Lounge—Between Marshall and New rium Dome Coach Service, also between (Sleepers terminating at Dallas may be oc- I fl
" ft' Lou,sF_ GgM\)gct)h o Wemala £ 2.50 }gg 332 tv Hgg %gi b Ir easn:.l Conbaat ot San Antonio and Mexico City. cugied until 8:00 5.m.) q. d;cﬁ:/r:m;s to receive revenue passengers for St. Louls
etween Forl orth an emphis (Room- [....... . o K % s eclining Seat Coaches—Between Fort Wortl '
ettes-Bedrooms) (occupancy Memphis until 3.55 2.35 451 ..y 10.35 . and New Orleans. Dining L. Car—E| P F
. . g Lounge aso to Big Spring. r. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Texarkana
Dallas t:\'l_g’:. Angeles, Westbound (Room- g?g 3(113 gg Ar 3 lg% : From El Paso to New Orleans (on Trsin No. VHE TEXANE=Tlns) Nos. 225 and 286, Texarkana to St. Louis. ancfbeyoncﬁ and to discharge revenue pessengers from
ttes-Bedrooms; n So. Pac. Extra Far 5.35 5| 516 |w...... N ; 2o Fort Worth.) Reclining Seat Coaches. Dallay and bevend.
*f‘ € No. 1 b ) ((3 El Paso) E ¢ 5.55 :;8 g%g W Arf ? 0? Buffet Service (Budget Meals) Fort Worth Si fl
rain No. eyon: aso . . . .0 f 8.4 = s. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for points

Lounge Car—Between Fort Worth and St 6.35 5.02 556 |Lv...... | 8.20 to Mershall. beyond Texarkana and to discharge revenue passengers
Louis (With Bedrooms. 7.15|| 5.30|| 576 |Lv.. .. Odessa..... ... ... w| 7.50 Train No. 7—THE WESTERNER from Dallas and beyond

Dining Car—Bet t Worth and St. 805 6.10 12 |w Monahans. Reclining Seat Coaches—E| Paso to Fort Worth. :

E:;:j'is, Satr—l_oii\sﬁ,'eéaicag;, W:s'iwinsscr:n and |f 8.21 |[f 6.25 226 b‘: t:f g gg THE LOUISIANA DAYLIGHT— Sleeping Cars—Dallos to El Paso—Sections El Paso to New Orleans (For No. 28 at t.  Stops on flag to receive and to discherge revenue pass-

DlhllewLyork' Elcpdsogdnd Los Esl\,.bseles_ i ggg ;gg 650 lwii "o vl 617 TRAINS 27-7 AND 8-28 5 Il)lrawinEsl Poorn.—RNote. i Marshall). ' engers to and from points train is scheduled to stop.
ning Lounge Car—Between El Paso and Fort . . 669 fLv...... . 5.55 TEXAS—LOUISIANA allas to El Paso—Roomettes Bedrooms. Fort Worth to St. Louis: u. Stops to discharge revenue passengers from points beyond

orth. f10.07 |g 810 | 701 |i.llllKent.. . AT S —Sect] i ¢ 2 2
Reclining Seat Coaches—Between El Paso and | 10.43 |g 8.48 738 |Lv......VanHorn..... W] 433 Reclining Seat Coaches—Between El Paso and St'kkg:l_s ”6':,‘2: §f°tous,,‘ Cﬂﬁ?;nb's‘t‘,"{i'?,ﬁ Fort “f%'ﬂ‘,jf T‘ﬁv Orleans (on Train No. Fost Wodh.
St. Louis, St. Louis and New York, Chicago- | 11.30 |f 9.356 7 |...... Sierra Blanca (C.T.)...... Ljf 4.00 New Orleans. 9:30 p.m. 28 from Marshall.) v. Stc:rs on ﬂag to receive revenue passengers for Fort Worth
Washington, El Paso and Los Angeles. 12,50 | 10.45 863 |Ar...... El Paso (M.T.)...(T.& P)Ly| 12.50 Buffet Service (Budget Meals)—Between Fort and beyond and to discharge revenue passengers from
Between Ft. Worth and St. Louis (Dome) Dining L Car—St. Louis to Texark Train No. 3 Big Spring and beyond.
Between Fort Worth and Memphis 2.50 [012.45 | 863 El Paso (M.T.).....(S.P)A| 9.30 WorthiancliMarshall. B e s -oUIsito Jexarkane,
From El Paso to New Orleans (on Train No. 12715 |0 945 | 1295 P LT ] 1140 Grill anﬂ\ Service—Between New Orleans Big Spring to El Paso. Coaches—St. Louis to Fort Worth. w. Sbtops :‘o d‘iischarse revenue passengers frorrfn AIP”cr{)eV anﬂ
99 from Fort Worth.) 815 [0 535 | 1719 Los Angeles (P.T.). ... (“)Ly| 1230 and Marshall. Buffet Service (Budget Meals) — Marthall to SYONC aNe to recelveirevenue passengersfor Fort Work
(Chair Cars open El Paso 9:30 P.M.) AW ] AN Fort Worth. Train No. 4 and beyond.
GENERAL INFORMATION AND EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS ; Coaches—Fort Worth to St. Louis. Ko SHEPLD D ey st passgen e M)
Light face type denotes A.M.: Dark face type denotes P.M. Unless otherwise specified all Train service is daily. All Train Numbers shown are those of The T d Pacific Rail B ket Louk o Fon Bl ot Geane o dchacge revame posaney. fom
* Daily—Sleeping Cars and Reserved Seat (Special Service Charge) Coaches. ® Bus, O Connection for Louisiana poinot:Q::a.de aet L;::h:'lll. G i bl Train No. 237 Dl s Deyond.
© Special Service Charge on this Train carrying Sleeping Cars and Reserved Seat Coaclies—Consult any Ticket Agent or Representative for Details. 4 No checked baggage handled on these trains. L R e ol ot anth: Coach Servi y. Stops on flag to receive revenue passengers for Shreve-
IAqu T.& P"'ll;'lii‘éns' oﬁ et:lnfCent.ml S'tagdm}a 'Il;llme except El Paso which is shown on I\;fountéaxln Set;ndard Tm;e.1 ¢ Will hold not to exceed 15 minutes upon report :% to get ti Nm oh'"ﬁ;"s to El Paso (From No. 27 at o evice. port and beyond.
o responsibility 1s or errors in time es, Incon 2 resulti i i ions, i j i i
For additional Sehedale and Travel information ask any T. & P, Agent or Ropresontatird or weite to f{&‘l’n;’; ‘%,‘;Ec'”n’:‘&i‘i;‘:‘;'éﬁ“%fufsf%eﬁ,“i:“ S0 Aon mijont o Shamks Wil LU Nm° B,T eans to Fort Worth (on Train No Train No. 238 z. Stopsto d""‘"&’ revenue passengers from points beyond
Note—Coach tickets will be honored in conventional sleepers, Trains 7, 8, 21, 22. ’ (Continued on Next Page) 27 to Marshall.) ) Coach Service. Eongyiew on l-GN, where triln 1 scheddled to stops




